

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15027 OF 2025

Geetaben Rasiklal Chhadwa And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The District Collector, Thane And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15022 OF 2025

Harsh Chhadwa And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The District Collector, Thane And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr.Parag Tilak for Petitioner

Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl GP A/W Mr. A.K.Naik for State in
wp/15027/2025

Mrs. R.A.Salunkhe, AGP for State in WP/15022/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 24th November, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Sandesh Dadasaheb Patil
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)