

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 15022 OF 2025**

Harsh R. Chhadwa & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

The District Collector, Thane & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Atul Damle i/by Adv. Parag Tilak for the Petitioners.

Smt. Neha Bhide, G.P. a/w Shri. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Shri. S.H. Kankal AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

- 1) Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2) Stand over to 5th February, 2026.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for admission".
- 4) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.01.17
14:55:39 +0530