

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15027 OF 2025

Geetaben Rasiklal Chhadwa and Ors. Petitioners

v/s.

The District Collector, Thane & ors. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15022 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 951 OF 2026
IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15022 OF 2025**

Harsh Chhadwa & Ors. Petitioners

v/s.

The District Collector, Thane & ors. Respondents

Mr. Parag Tilak for the Petitioners in both Petitions.
Smt. Neha Bhide, GP a/w. Shri. H.C. Walimbe, AGP and
Shri. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM: A.S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to file reply to the Petitions.
- 1.1) At his request, stand over to 5th March, 2026.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)